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Michael Smith
DominicWalton
B McKenna

S Rashleigh

J Johnston

A Hauserman
J Gallagher

J Robinson

C Wolstencroft
C Matthews
James Mclver
WiliamWorrall
Luke Gregory
Edward Dutch
RobertHill
TjWalker

Jack Bibby

The Sweatshop Red Rose Cross Country League
at Astley on Saturday 19th November 2005

Under 13 - Boys — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Club Time
Oldham & Royton H & AC 11:40
Rossendale Harriers & AC 11:55
Blackburn Harriers 12:01
Horwich R M | Harriers 12:05
Rossendale Harriers & AC 12:12
Rossendale Harriers & AC 12:13
Blackburn Harriers 12:20
Blackburn Harriers 12:31
Moston & District Harriers 12:41
Blackburn Harriers 12:41
Chorley Harriers 12:45
Rossendale Harriers & AC 12:55
Rossendale Harriers & AC 12:56
Bury Athletic Club 13:07
Moston & District Harriers 13:10
Burnley AC 13:12
Burnley AC 13:17

Under 13 - Boys — TEAM RESULTS

18
19
20
21
22
23

Jake Neary

K Monaghan
Mark Campbell
Josh Eckersley
OliverHannem
Connor Reed
DaltonO’Reilly
Michael Murray
Postlethwaite
Jack Barton
David Lingard
$Alex Snape
Dan Fairclough
Mathew Sexton
R Baxendale
Alan Woods
David Wilson

Rossendale Harriers & AC
Blackburn Harriers

Bury Athletic Club
Blackburn Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Chorley Harriers

Chorley Harriers

Bury Athletic Club

Burnley AC

Chorley AC

Horwich R M | Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Bolton United Harriers & AC
Radcliffe AC

NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

1 Rossendale Harriers & AC
2 Blackburn Harriers

3 Bury Athletic Club

4 Burnley AC

5 Chorley Harriers

13 — 2 DominicWalton
18 — 3 B McKenna
61 — 14 Edward Dutch
61 — 16 TjWalker

62 — 11 James Mclver

Pos Name
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Jade Flynn
Melissa Berry
$N Jackson

A Gilraine
ChloeIngham
Werys Ibrahim
Lucy Patry
Beckie Taylor
NaomiThompson
EmmaBenson
STomlinson

R Swindells

B Hargreaves
Hollie Gornall
Lucy Fisher
Megan Searson
Nicola Quick
Katie Simpson
Sarah Hicks
GemmaWardle

1 Moston & District Harriers
2 Blackburn Harriers

3 Chorley Harriers

4 Rossendale Harriers & AC
5 Bury Athletic Club

6 East Manchester AC

Pos Name

R Ashworth
James McKenna
Frazer Jardine
Joe Kelly

Jack Sutton
David Horniman
SamTosh

Jordan McLaughlin
L Szymanski
Ross Little
Jordan Cowell

12 J Sowerby

13 John Horrocks
14 Sam Witter

15 $Andrew Holmes
16 Craig Johnson

17 Thomas Carson
18 Kieron Russell
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Club Time
Moston & District Harriers 12:29
Park High School 12:52
Preston Harriers & AC 13:10
Moston & District Harriers 13:14
Burnley AC 13:22
Moston & District Harriers 13:28
Chorley Harriers 13:31
Blackburn Harriers 13:38
Blackburn Harriers 13:52
Moston & District Harriers 14:00
Blackburn Harriers 14.02
Rossendale Harriers & AC 14.07
Rossendale Harriers & AC 14:09
Blackburn Harriers 14:16
Chorley Harriers 14:16
Blackburn Harriers 14:22
Bury Athletic Club 14:23
Bury Athletic Club 14:24
Moston & District Harriers 14:32
Rossendale Harriers & AC 14:42

21

5 J Johnston
7 JGallagher

20 MarkCampbell

17 Jack Bibby

6 A Hauserman

8 JRobinson
27 Jack Barton
28 David Lingard

25 Michael Murray 26 Postlethwaite

Under 13 - Girls — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Rebecca Wood
| Crabtree

Abby Grimmett
S Lukevitch
Rachel Calow
Clreland
CGoulden
Laura Howells
T Back

Chloe Smith
Victoria Long
Rachel Fordham
Gabby Dawson
Natal Mannings
JRenzulli
Kirsten Knight
Lauren Reed
DanielleConn
SPimlott

East Manchester AC
Chorley Harriers

Bury Athletic Club

Bury Athletic Club
Blackburn Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Chorley Harriers

Bolton United Harriers & AC
Rossendale Harriers & AC
East Manchester AC

East Manchester AC

Bolton United Harriers & AC
Bury Athletic Club

Oldham & Royton H & AC
Bury Athletic Club
Blackburn Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Radcliffe AC

Radcliffe AC

Under 13 - Girls — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

9 — 1 Jade Flynn
25 — 7 Beckie Taylor
41 — 6 Lucy Patry
42 — 11 R Swindells
55 — 16 Nicola Quick

79 — 20 Rebecca Wood

3
8
14
12
17
29

A Gilraine 5 Werys Ibrahim
NaomiThompson10 STomlinson
Lucy Fisher 21 | Crabtree

B Hargreaves 19 GemmaWardle
KatieSimpson 22 Abby Grimmett
Chloe Smith 30 Victoria Long

Under 15 - Boys — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Club Time
Bolton United Harriers & AC 12:38
Blackburn Harriers 12:44
Bolton United Harriers & AC 12:46
Rossendale Harriers & AC 12:49
Moston & District Harriers 13:02
Moston & District Harriers 13:.09
Rossendale Harriers & AC 13:19
Bolton United Harriers & AC 13:21
Bury Athletic Club 13:22
Bury Athletic Club 13:30
Blackburn Harriers 13:32
Rossendale Harriers & AC 13:33
Chorley Harriers 13:34
Oldham & Royton H & AC 13:40
Chorley AC 13:49
Moston & District Harriers 14:02
Horwich R M | Harriers 14:02
Rossendale Harriers & AC 14.07

Jacob Campbell Rossendale Harriers & AC
Joe Haines Bolton United Harriers & AC
Thomas Maden Rossendale Harriers & AC
Dominc Abraham Moston & District Harriers
Dave Parton Rossendale Harriers & AC
MarkMannings Oldham & Royton H & AC
Billy Warren Park High School

James Stretton Chorley Harriers

Sam Wardle Rossendale Harriers & AC
Andrw Carrerky Horwich R M | Harriers

S Christie Moston & District Harriers
Chris Turner Bury Athletic Club

TomHill Moston & District Harriers
Ashley Kay Rossendale Harriers & AC
Daniel Evans Bolton United Harriers & AC
MartynHillier Rossendale Harriers & AC
Luke Taylor Bolton United Harriers & AC
Jamie Geehan Bury Athletic Club

Results Service by G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax 01204 884887, Email:

Internet:
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13:20
13:25
13:43
1351
14.03
14.04
14:10
14:13
14:40
14:43
14:54
15:00
15:13
15:15
16:06
16:55
17:40

15:13
15:28
15:30
15:35
15:36
15:36
15:38
15:50
15:58
16:03
16:06
16:12
16:22
16:55
17:41
18:01
18:16
19:32
20:15

14:10
14:19
14:23
14:38
14:44
15:06
15:12
15:13
15:14
15:14
15:28
15:31
15:31
15:42
15:52
15:58
16:04
17:10



Under 15 - Boys — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

1 Bolton United Harriers & AC 12 — 1 R Ashworth 3 Frazer Jardine 8 Jordan McLaughlin
2 Rossendale Harriers & AC 23 — 4 JoeKelly 7 SamTosh 12 J Sowerby
3 Moston & District Harriers 26 — 5 Jack Sutton 6 DavidHorniman 15 Craig Johnson

4 Bury Athletic Club 48 — 9 L Szymanski 10 Ross Little 29 Chris Turner

Under 15 - Girls — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Pos Name Club Time

1 Rachel Searson Blackburn Harriers 1357 16 OrielHardman Bolton United Harriers & AC
2 EmmaFlanagan Rossendale Harriers & AC 14:16 17 F Gregory Rossendale Harriers & AC
3 RFordham Bolton United Harriers & AC 14:17 18  Amy Robinson Blackburn Harriers
4 HollyRobinson Blackburn Harriers 14:22 19 Jane Birleson Rossendale Harriers & AC
5 A Stevenson Horwich R M | Harriers 14:24 20 KateHolden Bolton United Harriers & AC
6 Katielreland Rossendale Harriers & AC 14:32 21 CBleasdale Chorley Harriers

7 Hannah Darby Bolton United Harriers & AC 15:10 22 HollyChapman Bury Athletic Club

8  Melanie Taylor Blackburn Harriers 15:20 23 Lauren Navan Rossendale Harriers & AC
9  Bethan Faulkner Horwich R M | Harriers 1521 24 Emily Unsworth Chorley Harriers _

10 A Aldridge Blackburn Harriers 15:24 25 Amy Lewis Moston & District Harriers
11 Leanne Scott Burnley AC 15:39 26 Laura Briggs Rossendale Harriers & AC
12 LornaHill Oldham & Royton H & AC 1540 27 L Hutchinson Rochdale Harriers & AC

13 Amanda Barton Bury Athletic Club 1551 28 R Stansfield Rossendale Harriers & AC
14 R Murphy-Bates Horwich R M | Harriers 16:01 29 Brooke Dawson Bury Athletic Club

15 Heather Parker Rossendale Hartiers & AC 16:01 30 Xenia Sawkulcz Bury Athletic Club

Under 15 - Girls — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

1 Blackburn Harriers

2 Rossendale Harriers & AC
3 Bolton United Harriers & AC
4 Horwich R M | Harriers

5 Bury Athletic Club

13 — 1 Rachel Searson 4 HollyRobinson 8 Melanie Taylor
23 — 2 EmmaFlanagan 6 Katielreland 15 Heather Parker
26 — 3 RFordham 7 Hannah Darby 16 OrielHardman
28 — 5 A Stevenson 9 Bethan Faulkner 14 R Murphy-Bates
64 — 13 Amanda Barton 22 HollyChapman 29 Brooke Dawson

Race 3 - Under 17 Men — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Pos Name Club Time _

1 Aaron Denevon Moston & District Harriers 2001 10 Aaron Barker Rossendale Harriers & AC
2 JChristopher Horwich R M | Harriers 20:02 11 Aaron Kelly Rossendale Harriers & AC
3 Curtis Pearce Blackburn Harriers 20:22 12 Alex Chadwick Bolton United Harriers & AC
4 Paul Wadsworth Rossendale Harriers & AC 20:41 13 Carl Andrew Rossendale Harriers & AC
5  PhilBolton Rossendale Harriers & AC 20:;54 14 DanielMurphy Oldham & Royton H & AC
6  JoshCole Bury Athletic Club 21:18 15 NialGilraine Moston & District Harriers
7 Mathew Proctor Rochdale Harriers & AC 2128 16 Jason Crawley East Manchester AC
8  Philip Berry Park High School 21:39 17 ChrisNorniman Moston & District Harriers
9  MikeMannings Oldham & Royton H & AC 21:48 18 Adam Talbot Bolton United Harriers & AC

Race 3 - Under 17 Men — TEAM RESULTS

NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

19 — 4 Paul Wadsworth 5 PhilBolton
33 — 1 Aaron Denevon 15 NialGilraine

10 Aaron Barker
17 ChrisNorniman

1 Rossendale Harriers & AC
2 Moston & District Harriers

Race 3 - Under 17 Women — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Pos Name Club Time
1 DaniellWalker Burnley AC 2315 7  RRobinson Park High School
2 Katie Keeley Oldham & Royton H & AC 2316 8  MelMonks Bury Athletic Club
3 Rachel Pounds Bolton United Harriers & AC 24:43 9 CSullivan Bury Athletic Club
4 Carly Thompson Blackburn Harriers 2500 10 LizHolt Bolton United Harriers & AC
5  Jess Simons Bury Athletic Club 25:04 11 Laura Johnston Rossendale Harriers & AC
6  Rachel Wood Blackburn Harriers 2512 12 J Trafford Blackburn Harriers

13 Debra Zajac Rossendale Harriers & AC

Race 3 - Under 17 Women — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

1 Bury Athletic Club 8 MelMonks 9 CsSullivan
2 Blackburn Harriers 6 RachelWood 12 J Trafford

22 — 5 Jess Simons
22 — 4 Carly Thompson

Results Service by G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax 01204 884887, Email:

Internet: http://www.race-results.co.uk -- full results will be available for downloading tonight
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16:08
16:10
16:24
16:41
16:56
17:27
17:52
18:04
18:20
18:39
18:41
18:42
19:12
21:23
23:45

21:48
22:01
22:02
22:58
23:26
23:40
24:16
25:14
27:17

25:12
26:04
26:43
28:00
28:41
32:15
33:31



Pos Name
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Vicky Gill

R Thompson
Anna Kelly
Karen Smout
S Budgett
Maureen Laney
Linda Clarkson
Sue Burns
Tracy Mitchell
JRashleigh
Anna Lupton
R Metcalfe
Katie Morris
Gaynor Higson
V Hamlett

H Corbishley
Sarah Massey
Alison Smith
Dany Robson
Janice Needham
$EmmaPerrin
A Wainscott
DonnaRiley
Karen Taylor
J Shaw

Tracy Ireland
Lisa Johnston
Claire Goulden

The Sweatshop Red Rose Cross Country League
at Astley on Saturday 19th November 2005

Race 3 - Ladies — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

@t/Pos

L

L
L40
L
L40
L50
L35
L45
L
L40
L

L
LJ
L35
L35
L

L
L35
L
L50
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L40 4
L45 2
L35 5
L35 6

L40 5

1 Horwich R M | Harriers

2 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
3 Rossendale Harriers & AC
4 Chorley Harriers

5 Darwen Dashers RC

6 Radcliffe AC

7 Rochdale Harriers & AC

8 Bury Athletic Club

OCO~NOUIRAWNEF

1 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
2 Horwich R M | Harriers

3 Rossendale Harriers & AC
4 Rochdale Harriers & AC

5 Bury Athletic Club

Results Service by G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax 01204 884887, Email:
http://www.race-results.co.uk -- full results will be available for downloading tonight

Internet:

Club

Chorley Harriers

Horwich R M | Harriers
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Horwich R M | Harriers
Horwich R M | Harriers
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Darwen Dashers RC
Burnley AC

Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Horwich R M | Harriers
Radcliffe AC

Horwich R M | Harriers
Blackburn Harriers
Horwich R M | Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Radcliffe AC

Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Rochdale Harriers & AC
Chorley AC

Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Darwen Dashers RC
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Chorley Harriers

Chorley Harriers

Time
20:39
22:15
23:14
23:20
23:23
23:26
24:14
24:17
24:45
24:49
24:53
24:56
25:02
25:10
25:24
25:30
25:31
25:39
25:40
25:50
25:57
26:01
26:02
26:22
26:55
27:02
27:.07
27:13

29
30
31
32
33
34

Dawn Norse
Katy Thompson
Gill Barber
Lindsey Jones
Irene Roche

A Rampley
Sharon Maguire
Sarah Heffron
Carol Life
Libby Bright

J Murray

Bev Scholes
PamHudson

C Sweatman
Susn Farnworth
C Navan
NMcDonald

B Robinson
Eileeningham
C Leathley
Jane Antrobus
C Deasey
CMccCall

J Hutchinson
Trace Smith
Jackie Leek

L 29 Darwen Dashers RC

L50 3 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
L40 6 Saddleworth Runners Club
L 32 Bolton United Harriers & AC
L40 7 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
L35 7 Radcliffe AC

L35 8 Rossendale Harriers & AC
LJ 3 Oldham & RoytonH & AC
L40 8 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
L 38 Chorley Harriers

LJ 4 Chorley Harriers

L40 9 Bury Athletic Club

L50 4 Oldham & RoytonH & AC
L45 3 Horwich R M | Harriers
L45 4 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
L60 1 Rossendale Harriers & AC
LJ 5 Bury Athletic Club

L60 2 Rochdale Harriers & AC
L55 1 Bury Athletic Club

L55 2 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
L45 5 Bury Athletic Club

L40 10 Rochdale Harriers & AC
L40 11 Horwich R M | Harriers
L40 12 Rochdale Harriers & AC
L35 9 Rochdale Harriers & AC
L45 6 Rochdale Harriers & AC

Race 3 - Ladies — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

11 — 2 RThompson
18 — 3 Anna Kelly
54 — 15 VHamlett
54 — 1 Vicky Gill

59 — 7 Linda Clarkson

61 — 11 Anna Lupton

114 — 20 Janice Needham

129 — 39 Bev Scholes

4 Karen Smout 5

6 Maureen Laney 9
16 H Corbishley 23
26 Lisa Johnston 27
24 J Shaw 28
17 Sarah Massey 33
45 B Robinson 49
44 NMcDonald 46

S Budgett
Tracy Mitchell
Karen Taylor
Claire Goulden
Dawn Norse
A Rampley

C Deasey
Eileeningham

Race 3 - Ladies (Vets) — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Pos Name @t/Pos
Anna Kelly L40 1
S Budgett L40 2
Maureen Laney L50 1
Linda Clarkson L35 1
Sue Burns L45 1
JRashleigh L40 3
Gaynor Higson L35 2
V Hamlett L35 3
Alison Smith L35 4
10 Janice Needham L50 2
11 DonnaRiley L40 4
12 Karen Taylor L45 2
13 J Shaw L35 5
14 Tracy Ireland L35 6
15 Claire Goulden L40 5
16 Katy Thompson L50 3
17 GillBarber L40 6

Club

Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Horwich R M | Harriers
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Darwen Dashers RC
Burnley AC

Horwich R M | Harriers
Horwich R M | Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Rochdale Harriers & AC
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Darwen Dashers RC
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Chorley Harriers

Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Saddleworth Runners Club

Time
23:14
23:23
23:26
24:14
24:17
24:49
25:10
25:24
25:39
25:50
26:02
26:22
26:55
27:02
27:13
27:45
27:46

18
19
20
21
22
23

Irene Roche

A Rampley
Sharon Maguire
Carol Life

Bev Scholes
PamHudson

C Sweatman
Susn Farnworth
C Navan

B Robinson
Eileeningham

C Leathley
Jane Antrobus
C Deasey
CMcCall

J Hutchinson
Trace Smith
Jackie Leek

L40 7 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
L35 7 Radcliffe AC

L35 8 Rossendale Harriers & AC
L40 8 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
L40 9 Bury Athletic Club

L50 4 Oldham & RoytonH & AC
L45 3 Horwich R M | Harriers
L45 4 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
L60 1 Rossendale Harriers & AC
L60 2 Rochdale Harriers & AC
L55 1 Bury Athletic Club

L55 2 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
L45 5 Bury Athletic Club

L40 10 Rochdale Harriers & AC
L40 11 Horwich R M | Harriers
L40 12 Rochdale Harriers & AC
L35 9 Rochdale Harriers & AC
L45 6 Rochdale Harriers & AC

Race 3 - Ladies (Vets) — TEAM RESULTS

NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

13 — 1 Anna Kelly
15 — 2 S Budgett
34 — 8 VHamlett

68 — 10 Janice Needham

80 — 22 Bev Scholes

3 Maureen Laney 9 Alison Smith
6 JRashleigh 7 Gaynor Higson
12 Karen Taylor 14 Tracy Ireland
27 B Robinson 31 CDeasey
28 Eileeningham 30 Jane Antrobus
graham@race-results.co.uk ort

Soft

2717
27:45
27:46
28:01
28:15
28:18
29:03
29:54
29:56
30:52
31:15
31:17
31:22
31:23
31:34
31:42
3151
32:08
32:15
32:18
32:20
32:22
33:13
33:23
33:42
34.04

28:15
28:18
29:.03
29:56
31:17
31:22
31:23
31:34
31:42
32:08
32:15
32:18
32:20
32:22
33:13
33:23
3342
34.04



The Sweatshop Red Rose Cross Country League
at Astley on Saturday 19th November 2005

Senior Men — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Pos Name @t/Pos Club Time
1 T Cornthwaite Blackburn Harriers 28:03
2 $NeiTattersall Pendle 28:46
3 Darren Kay Horwich R M | Harriers 29:02
4 Scott Monk Blackburn Harriers 29:23
5  $KenChapman Salford Harriers 29:33
6  James Kevan JM 1 Horwich R M | Harriers 29:44
7 PaulGuinan Blackburn Harriers 29:49
8  PlaulRoby Horwich R M | Harriers 29:52
9  Paul Massey Horwich R M | Harriers 29:52
10 Mark Aspinall V45 1 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 30:03
11 HiHall V40 1 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 30:09
12 MatNuttall Blackburn Harriers 30:14
13 RobIngham Oldham & Royton H & AC 30:30
14 David Massey V40 2 Horwich R M | Harriers 30:33
15 Paul Bradshaw JM 2 Blackburn Harriers 30:51
16 lan Selby Horwich R M | Harriers 30:59
17 Mark Hartley JM 3 Burnley AC 31.01
18 Andy Grenfell Rossendale Harriers & AC 31:03
19 G Schofield V45 2 Horwich R M | Harriers 31.07
20 Gary Shaw Clayton Le Moors Harriers 31:15
21 BrianCole Blackburn Harriers 31:21
22 Steve Duxbury V50 1 Rossendale Harriers & AC 31:49
23 Keith Johnston Chorley Harriers 31:56
24  Barry Brock Clayton Le Moors Harriers 32:00
25  Simon Bruton Radcliffe AC 32:05
26 Stephen Diaz Horwich R M | Harriers 32:17
27 Shane Russell JM 4 Rossendale Harriers & AC 32:18
28 Steve Clawson Rossendale Harriers & AC 32:18
29  Neil Wrigley V45 3 Horwich R M | Harriers 32:19
30 Steve Kenyon Bolton United Harriers & AC 32:30
31 Kris Robinson Rochdale Harriers & AC 32:36
32 Steven Nolan V45 4 Horwich R M | Harriers 32:45
33 $Nathan Lawton Chorley AC 32:46
34 Adrian Harris V50 2 Radcliffe AC 32:48
35 DanielHeadife Darwen Dashers RC 32:49
36 Peter Bates V45 5 Bury Athletic Club 32:50
37 EvanCook V50 3 Blackburn Harriers 33:05
38 lanPudge Rossendale Harriers & AC 33:08
39 MarkEmmett Blackburn Harriers 33:21
40 C Shuttleworth V45 6 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 33:27
41 Matthew Tickle Horwich R M | Harriers 33:32
42 John Ward V55 1 Bolton United Harriers & AC 33:35
43 PaulHeidreich V40 3 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 33:37
44 Tony Hesketh V55 2 Horwich R M | Harriers 33:44
45 | Stainthorpe V40 4 Rochdale Harriers & AC 33:50
46 C Greenough Blackburn Harriers 33:53
47 Robert Green V40 5 Horwich R M | Harriers 33:56
48 Chris Leach V45 7 Rochdale Harriers & AC 34:00
49 Mark Aimond Blackburn Harriers 34:17
50 SHemmings Horwich R M | Harriers 34:28
51 Gary Pearse V40 6 Blackburn Harriers 34:29
52 Niel Kirby V40 7 Radcliffe AC 34:31
53 Alan Life V40 8 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 34:34

Senior Men — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

1 Horwich R M | Harriers

2 Blackburn Harriers

3 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
4 Rossendale Harriers & AC
5 Radcliffe AC

6 Rochdale Harriers & AC

Results Service by G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax 01204 884887, Email:
http://www.race-results.co.uk -- full results will be available for downloading tonight

Internet:

45 — 2 DarrenKay 4 JamesKevan
51 — 1 TComthwaite 3 Scott Monk
134 — 8 MarkAspinall 9 HilHall

187 — 16 AndyGrenfell 20 SteveDuxbury
280 — 23 SimonBruton 31 AdrianHarris
290 — 29 KrisRobinson 42 IStainthorpe

54 Karl Ward Horwich R M | Harriers 34:36
55 Tony Davies V45 8 Radcliffe AC 34:37
56 $PhilipReed Northern Veterans AC 34:37
57 Dave Archer V50 4 Bury Athletic Club 34:49
58 DFlemming V45 9 Horwich R M | Harriers 34:54
59 KMitchell Clayton Le Moors Harriers 35:15
60 Kevin Newall Horwich R M | Harriers 35:15
61 MarkCatherall V50 5 Rochdale Harriers & AC 35:22
62 lan Roberts JM 5 Rochdale Harriers & AC 35:25
63 NormanEames V55 3 Rochdale Harriers & AC 35:26
64 Alan Rowlings V45 10 Bolton United Harriers & AC 35:26
65 Chris Lane Chorley Harriers 35:27
66 Garry Wilson V40 9 Radcliffe AC 35:27
67 David Bartlett Radcliffe AC 35:28
68 Ainsley Murphy Horwich R M | Harriers 35:39
69 Graham Wright V55 4 Rossendale Harriers & AC 35:46
70 Stephen White V50 6 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 35:50
71 Richard Stott V45 11 Rossendale Harriers & AC 3557
72 Ray Daby V50 7 Rochdale Harriers & AC 35:59
73 Jeffrey Pickup V50 8 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 36:06
74 Mick Howard V45 12 Radcliffe AC 36:18
75 NickO’Hanlon V40 10 Moston & District Harriers 36:28
76 Nigel Shaw V55 5 Rochdale Harriers & AC 36:33
77 JamesHickie V40 11 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 36:35
78 MarkWiddup V40 12 Rochdale Harriers & AC 36:47
79 Richard Taylor V40 13 Blackburn Harriers 36:54
80 PeterBland V55 6 Horwich R M | Harriers 37:03
81 Gary Mitchell V40 14 Darwen Dashers RC 37:08
82 Billy Fogg V50 9 Darwen Dashers RC 37:13
83 Marc Benson Moston & District Harriers 37:18
84 PeterRamsdale V45 13 Horwich R M | Harriers 37:43
85 Graham Murray V60 1 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 37:55
86 Dave Scott V60 2 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 38:10
87 James Neary V40 15 Rossendale Harriers & AC 38:22
88 MO'Reilly V45 14 Rochdale Harriers & AC 38:24
89 Paul Murray V60 3 Horwich R M | Harriers 38:45
90 Barry Allman V45 15 Horwich R M | Harriers 38:54
91 G Schofield V50 10 Chorley Harriers 38:56
92 $B Chester V55 7 Chorley AC 39:.01
93 Ted Orrell V65 1 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 39:16
94 D Schofield V55 8 Rochdale Harriers & AC 39:41
95 lan Leach V40 16 Rochdale Harriers & AC 40:10
96 lanSmith V50 11 Horwich R M | Harriers 40:33
97 PhilipRoberts V55 9 Rochdale Harriers & AC 40:52
98 G Thompson V50 12 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 40:55
99 Jim Sutcliffe Radcliffe AC 41:21
100 J Stephenson V45 16 Glossopdale Harriers 41:23
101 JohnMayall V40 17 Rochdale Harriers & AC 41:36
102 Vince Ashton Radcliffe AC 41:49
103 Alan Sweatman V50 13 Horwich R M | Harriers 43:47
104 Gordon Stone V45 17 Horwich R M | Harriers 44:44
105 Harry Manning V65 2 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 45:04
106 $Mike Coppin V60 4 Chorley AC 52:46
6 P[aulRoby 7 PaulMassey 12 DavidMassey 14 lanSelby
5 PaulGuinan 10 Mat Nuttall 13 PaulBradshaw 19 BrianCole

18 GaryShaw 22 BarryBrock 37 CShuttleworth 40 PaulHeidreich

25 ShaneRussell 26 SteveClawson 35 lanPudge 65 GrahamWright

49 NielKirby 52 TonyDavies 62 GarryWilson 63 David Bartlett

45 ChrisLeach 57 MarkCatherall 58 lanRoberts 59 NormanEames
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The Sweatshop Red Rose Cross Country League

at Astley on Saturday 19th November 2005
Senior Men (Vets) — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Pos Name @t/Pos
1  MarkAspinall V45 1
2 HilHall V40 1
3 David Massey V40 2
4 G Schofield V45 2
5  Steve Duxbury V50 1
6  Neil Wrigley V45 3
7  Steven Nolan V45 4
8  Adrian Harris V50 2
9 Peter Bates V45 5
10 EvanCook V50 3
11 C Shuttleworth V45 6
12 John Ward V55 1
13 PaulHeidreich V40 3
14 Tony Hesketh V55 2
15 |Stainthorpe V40 4
16 Robert Green V40 5
17 Chris Leach V45 7
18 Gary Pearse V40 6
19 Niel Kirby V40 7
20 Alan Life V40 8
21 Tony Davies V45 8
22 Dave Archer V50 4
23 DFlemming V45 9
24  MarkCatherall V50 5
25 NormanEames V55 3
26 Alan Rowlings V4510
27 Garry Wilson V40 9
28 Graham Wright V55 4
29 Stephen White V50 6
30 Richard Stott V4511
31 RayDaby V50 7

Club Time
Clayton Le Moors Harriers 30:03
Clayton Le Moors Harriers 30:09
Horwich R M | Harriers 30:33
Horwich R M | Harriers 31.07
Rossendale Harriers & AC 31:49
Horwich R M | Harriers 32:19
Horwich R M | Harriers 32:45
Radcliffe AC 32:48
Bury Athletic Club 32:50
Blackburn Harriers 33:05
Clayton Le Moors Harriers 33:27
Bolton United Harriers & AC 33:35
Clayton Le Moors Harriers 33:37
Horwich R M | Harriers 33:44
Rochdale Harriers & AC 33:50
Horwich R M | Harriers 33:56
Rochdale Harriers & AC 34:00
Blackburn Harriers 34:29
Radcliffe AC 34:31
Clayton Le Moors Harriers 34:34
Radcliffe AC 34:37
Bury Athletic Club 34:49
Horwich R M | Harriers 34:54
Rochdale Harriers & AC 35:22
Rochdale Harriers & AC 35:26
Bolton United Harriers & AC 35:26
Radcliffe AC 35:27
Rossendale Harriers & AC 35:46
Clayton Le Moors Harriers 35:50
Rossendale Harriers & AC 35:57
Rochdale Harriers & AC 35:59

Jeffrey Pickup
Mick Howard
Nick O’Hanlon
Nigel Shaw
JamesHickie
Mark Widdup
Richard Taylor
Peter Bland
Gary Mitchell
Billy Fogg
PeterRamsdale
Graham Murray
Dave Scott
James Neary
MO'Reilly

Paul Murray
Barry Allman
G Schofield
$B Chester
Ted Orrell

D Schofield
lan Leach

lan Smith
PhilipRoberts
G Thompson

J Stephenson
John Mayall
Alan Sweatman
Gordon Stone
Harry Manning
$Mike Coppin

V50 8
V4512
V4010
V55 5
V4011
V4012
V40 13
V55 6
V40 14
V50 9
V4513
V60 1
V60 2
V40 15
V4514
V60 3
V4515
V50 10
V55 7
V65 1
V55 8
V40 16
V5011
V55 9
V50 12
V45 16
V40 17
V50 13
V4517
V65 2
V60 4

Senior Men (Vets) — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

1 Horwich R M | Harriers

2 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
3 Radcliffe AC

4 Rochdale Harriers & AC

5 Rossendale Harriers & AC

20 — 3 David Massey
27 — 1 Mark Aspinall
75 — 8 Adrian Harris
81 — 15 |Stainthorpe
108 — 5 Steve Duxbury

Results Service by G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax 01204 884887, Email:

Internet: http://www.race-results.co.uk -- full results will be available for downloading tonight

4 G Schofield 6

Neil Wrigley 7

Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Radcliffe AC

Moston & District Harriers
Rochdale Harriers & AC
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Rochdale Harriers & AC
Blackburn Harriers
Horwich R M | Harriers
Darwen Dashers RC
Darwen Dashers RC
Horwich R M | Harriers
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Rochdale Harriers & AC
Horwich R M | Harriers
Horwich R M | Harriers
Chorley Harriers

Chorley AC

Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Rochdale Harriers & AC
Rochdale Harriers & AC
Horwich R M | Harriers
Rochdale Harriers & AC
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Glossopdale Harriers
Rochdale Harriers & AC
Horwich R M | Harriers
Horwich R M | Harriers
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Chorley AC

Steven Nolan

2 HilHall 11 C Shuttleworth 13 PaulHeidreich
19 Niel Kirby 21 Tony Davies 27 Garry Wilson
17 Chris Leach 24 MarkCatherall 25 NormanEames
28 GrahamWright 30 Richard Stott 45 James Neary
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36:06
36:18
36:28
36:33
36:35
36:47
36:54
37:.03
37:08
37:13
37:43
37:55
38:10
38:22
38:24
38:45
38:54
38:56
39:01
39:16
39:41
40:10
40:33
40:52
40:55
41:23
41:36
43:47
44:44
45:04
52:46



